
RESOLUTION NO. 25645

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 TO CONTRACT NO. W-07-001-101,
MOUNTAIN CREEK PUMP STATION MODIFICATIONS,
WITH LAMAR DUNN & ASSOCIATES, WHICH CHANGE
ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWO
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00), FOR A
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS
($22,200.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No.1 to

Contract No. W-07-001-101, Mountain Creek Pump Station Modifications, with Lamar Dunn &

Associates, which Change Order increases the contract amount by $2,500.00, for a revised

contract amount not to exceed $22,200.00.

ADOPTED: _S.....:e-"-p-=-.te'-ffi_be_r_2 , 2008




